# Comprehensive Community Services (CCS) Coordination Committee Meeting February 20, 2024

The February 20, 2024 meeting of the Comprehensive Community Services (CCS) Coordinating Committee was held via Zoom and in Conference Room A/B in the Community Services Building at 9:00 am.

Roll Call:	Present	Absent		Present	Absent
Brandi Christianson			Anna Carlson		
Mackenzie Fisher			Connie Welte		$\boxtimes$
Elizabeth Muth			Charlie Hillman		
Dr. Jerel Berres			Jessica Brown		
Nathan McBain					
Connie Welte					

Others Present: Laurie Couey, Amber Peters, Bryanna Miller, and Sharon Pasold

<u>Call Meeting to Order</u>: The meeting was called to order by Brandi Christianson at 9:02 am Motioned was made by Elizabeth Muth and seconded by Jessica Brown. Motion Carries

Bradi Christianson did introductions to new CCS Committee members who are in attendance.

Approve Agenda and Posting for February 02, 2024 Meeting: Brandi Christianson asked for a motion to approve the agenda and posting for the February 20, 2024, CCS Committee meeting. A motion was made by Elizabeth Muth and was seconded by Jessica Brown to approve the agenda and the position for the February 20, 2024 meeting. Motion carried.

### **Citizen Comments:**

<u>CCS Program Data:</u> Brandi Christianson reviewed current enrollment data. There are currently 53 enrolled in the CCS program with various diagnoses.

### **CCS Credentialing Overview**:

Sharon Pasold reviewed what is entailed for someone to be credentialed to provide CCS services for both contracted and in-house staff.

# **CCS Provider Presentation**

# **CCS Service Facilitator Report**

Brandi Christianson reviewed statutorily what is required of the CCS Advisory Committee.

#### **Future Agenda Items:**

Next Meeting: Tentatively scheduled for May 14, 2024 at 9:00 am

<u>Adjourn:</u> Brandi Christianson asked for a motion to adjourn. Motion made by Jessica Brown to adjourn and seconded by Nathan McBain. All in favor. Motion carried. The meeting adjourned at 9:45 pm.

Respectfully Submitted,

Jaymie Bruckner

Confidential Administrative Secretary

Jaymee Bruckner